Logic®+ Class II Biosafety Cabinets
Designed, for humans.
Biosafety cabinets help make the world a safer place.
Containing infectious outbreaks. Finding new cures.
Helping someone beat cancer. Protecting all living things.
Biosafety cabinets enrich our lives in so many ways.
By definition, they are built to keep you, your work and the
environment safe. But there is a human element to safety.

Logic®+ Type B2 Biosafety Cabinets
Ordering Information
Exhaust Requirements & Shipping Weights
Nominal Width CBV* Shipping Weight Shipping Weight With Stand
4' 852 CFM @ 1.8" 650 lbs. (295 kg) 730 lbs. (331 kg)
6' 1265 CFM @ 2.2" 840 lbs. (381 kg) 940 lbs. (426 kg)
**Concurrent Balance Values (CBV) are obtained using a Pitot or thermal anemometer traverse of the exhaust duct. Static pressure is the amount of vacuum required at the cabinet
connection plus 0.7" for HEPA filter loading.
Catalog Number Configurator:
Use this key to configure the nine digit catalog number to order your Purifier Logic+ or Cell Logic+ Class II, Type B2 Biosafety Cabinet.
Electrical Requirements
Electrical Configuration Amps (4' Models) Amps (6' Models)
115V, 60 Hz 12 12
100V, 50/60 Hz 12 12
230V, 50/60 Hz 6 8
3 3 8
Select the CELL LOGIC+ PACKAGE(S) option. This
is the second digit of your catalog number.
0 = None (Logic+ only)
2 = Temp-Zone package. Sixth digit is 1
3 = Scope-Ready package. Sixth digit is 1
4 = Temp-Zone and Scope-Ready packages.
Sixth digit is 1
Select the WIDTH of your cabinet. This is the fourth digit of
your catalog number.
4 = 4' 6 = 6'
Select the ACCESSORY PACKAGE option: service
fixture(s), UV lamp and Vacu-Pass Cord and Cable Portal.
This is the sixth digit of your catalog number.
0 =  None (Logic+ only)
1 = Includes a right-side mounted factory-installed
service fixture (two on 6' models, one on each side),
UV lamp with timer, (UV lamp not included with
Scope-Ready), and right-side wall Vacu-Pass portal.
Comes standard on all Cell Logic+ models
Select the TELESCOPING BASE STAND option. This is
the seventh digit of your catalog number.
0 =  None
1 =  Telescoping base stand included with the cabinet
Select the ELECTRICAL CONFIGURATION and PLUG
TYPE. These are the eighth and ninth digits of your
catalog number.
01 = 115V, 15A, with plug for North America
11 = 230V, with plug for North America
21 = 100V, 15A, with plug for Japan
31 = 230V, with Schuko plug
41 = 230V, with plug for China/Australia
51 = 230V, with plug for Great Britain (UK)
71 = 230V, with plug for India
230V
for Great Britain (UK)
115V, 15A
for North America
230V
Schuko
230V
for China/Australia
230V
for North America
100V, 15A
for Japan
230V
for India
Plug Configurations
labconco.com   |   16
Logic®+ Type B2 Biosafety Cabinets
Dimensional Data
Nominal Width A B C
4'
54.3"
(137.9 cm)